

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

661 W London Chair (2 pack)

Note: Quantities shown below are for each stool.

PARTS		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY
1	Chair Back	1
2	Front Leg	2
3	Box Frame	1
4	Wooden Seat	1

Thank you for purchasing this quality product.
Be sure to check all packing material carefully for small parts which may have come loose inside the carton during shipment.
Count all parts and hardware, compare with the parts list below to be sure all parts are present.

For information or replacement parts, please contact Whittier Wood Products customer service directly by calling toll free at 800-653-3336 or writing to P.O.Box 2827 Eugene, Oregon - USA 97402
We will replace any parts which are defective, missing, or damaged during assembly. Business hours: Mon.-Fri. 7:00 to 5:00 Pacific time.
A message can be left 24 hours, 7 day aweek.

TOOLS REQUIRED: Philips Screwdriver.

HARDWARE		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY
A	6 x 80mm HEX BOLT	4
B	6 x 80mm HEX BOLT	4
C	6 x 40mm HEX BOLT	2
D	SPRING WASHER 1/4"	10
E	FLAT WASHER 1/4"	10
F	32mm SCREW BALL SHAPE	3
G	ALLEN KEY	1

